

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.9435 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	10.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri L. Sai Manoj Reddy, learned Counsel representing M/s Indus Law Firm, for the Writ Petitioner and Sri T. Raghu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Agriculture, Cooperation, Fisheries, Animal & Husbandry. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that the Counter Affidavit has been received few days back and he seeks time to verify the contents of the Counter Affidavit. 3. List the matter on 04.08.2025. JKS GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--

