

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.9435 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8)	10.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Writ Petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader. Paragraph 9 of the counter affidavit, filed by respondent No.4, reads thus. “In reply to Para No.8 of the petitioner’s affidavit, it is respectfully submitted that the Animal Husbandry Department as per submitted invoice is Rs.2,83,83,810/- (Rupees two crores eighty three lakhs eighty three thousand eight hundred and ten only) due to the petitioner as against his claim of Rs.3,49,91,735/- (Rupees three crores forty nine lakhs only).” From the above, it is clear that the respondents admitted that an amount of Rs.2,83,83,810/-(Rupees two crores eighty three lakhs eighty three thousand eight hundred and ten only) is due to the petitioner as against his claim of Rs.3,49,91,735/-. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the respondents are directed to	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		pay the said amount of Rs.2,83,83,810/-(Rupees two crores eighty three lakhs eighty three thousand eight hundred and ten only) to the petitioner within a period of twelve (12) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. List the matter after four (4) weeks. _____ SRK, J Nsr	